CHAPTER CX.

An Act to amend an Act to Incorporate the city of West Saint Paul.

- SECTION 1. Amends Section Four, Chapter Five, permitting Common Council to borrow money.
 - cill to borrow money.

 2. Amend Section Thirty-Eight, Chapter Five, by allowing Ordinances to go into effect upon being posted up in three of the public please.
 - public places.

 3. Amends Section Five, Chapter Eight, relating to grading streets.

 4. Amends Section One, Chapter Four, relating to the election of
 - oity officers.
 5. Act takes effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That Section Four, Chapter Five, of the Act to Incorporate the city of West Saint Paul be amended by authority to striking out the words "and shall have no power to borrow money or contract debts," and insert "shall have power to borrow money to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars in any one year."

Belating to posting of notices

Szc. 2. Amend Section Thirty-Eight, Chapter Five, by inserting after the words "in some newspaper published in the city," "or posted up in three of the most public places in the city, and shall not be in force until the same shall have been published or posted up in the manner aforesaid for two weeks."

Sidowalka

SEC. 3. Amend Section Five, Chapter Eight, by striking out the words "side walks" and inserting the words "the same."

Justice of the peace

Sec. 4. Amend Section One, Chapter Four, in fourth [fifth] line by inserting after the word "Aldermen," "and one Justice of the Peace."

SEC. 5. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.

Approved—July twenty-second, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, July 22, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Bassen, Secretary of State.